## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

sic Version v1.1

10/21/2005

Stylesheet Version v1.1		90003446			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		-			
Name		Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
BlueTarp, Inc.			05/11/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: BlueTarp Fina	BlueTarp Financial, Inc.				
Street Address: 7300 Carmel E	7300 Carmel Executive Park, Suite 210				
City: Charlotte					
State/Country: NORTH CARC	NORTH CAROLINA				
Postal Code: 28226	28226				
Entity Type: CORPORATIO	CORPORATION: DELAWARE				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1  Property Type Number Word Mark					
	ber .		Word Mark		
		BLUETARP	Word Mark		
Property Type Num Registration Number: 2595595  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (207)791  Correspondence will be sent via US in	-1350 <i>Mail whe</i>				
Property Type Num Registration Number: 2595595  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (207)791  Correspondence will be sent via US // Phone: 207-791-	-1350 <i>Mail whe</i>	an the fax attempt is un			
Property Type Num Registration Number: 2595595  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (207)791 Correspondence will be sent via US II Phone: 207-791- Email: trademar	-1350 <i>Mail whe</i> -1100 -k@pierc	en the fax attempt is un			
Property Type Num Registration Number: 2595595  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (207)791  Correspondence will be sent via US // Phone: 207-791- Email: trademar	-1350 <i>Mail whe</i> 1100 k@piero	en the fax attempt is un ceatwood.com en, Esq.			
Property Type Num Registration Number: 2595595  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (207)791 Correspondence will be sent via US // Phone: 207-791- Email: trademan Correspondent Name: William L Address Line 1: One Mor Address Line 2: Pierce Al	-1350 Mail whe 1100 k@piero Worde	en the fax attempt is un ceatwood.com en, Esq. Square LP			
Property Type Num Registration Number: 2595595  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (207)791 Correspondence will be sent via US // Phone: 207-791- Email: trademar Correspondent Name: William L Address Line 1: One Mor	-1350 Mail whe 1100 k@piero Worde	en the fax attempt is un ceatwood.com en, Esq. Square			
Property Type Num Registration Number: 2595595  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (207)791 Correspondence will be sent via US // Phone: 207-791- Email: trademar Correspondent Name: William L Address Line 1: One Mor Address Line 2: Pierce Al	-1350 Mail whe 1100 k@piero Worde hument s	en the fax attempt is un ceatwood.com en, Esq. Square LP			
Property Type Num Registration Number: 2595595  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (207)791 Correspondence will be sent via US // Phone: 207-791- Email: trademar Correspondent Name: William L Address Line 1: One Mor Address Line 2: Pierce Al Address Line 4: Portland,	-1350 Mail whe 1100 k@piero Worde hument s	ceatwood.com ch, Esq. Square LP = 04101-1110	successful.		
Property Type Num Registration Number: 2595595  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (207)791 Correspondence will be sent via US // Phone: 207-791- Email: trademar Correspondent Name: William L Address Line 1: One Mor Address Line 2: Pierce Al Address Line 4: Portland,	-1350 Mail whe 1100 k@piero Worde hument s twood Li	en the fax attempt is undeceatwood.com en, Esq. Square LP = 04101-1110	successful.		

Total Attachments: 1 source=sfx123d#page1.tif

## NO DOCUMENTATION IS REQUIRED FOR A TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME

## Pierce Atwood LLP

One Monument Square • Portland, Maine 04101 • 207.791.1100 • Fax 207.791.1350

FAX TO

FAX NUMBER

TELEPHONE NUMBER

United States Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division

571-273-0140

31-10-05A17:07

MESSAGE: Document ID No.: 900034466

б

FROM:

JANET R. McINNIS - PARALEGAL

NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET:

DATE:

October 31, 2005

CLIENT/MATTER NUMBER: 19122-1118

If you are having difficulties receiving this, please call us immediately at 207-791-1100 ext. 279. Thank you.

THIS MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHICH IT IS ADDRESSED AND MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL, AND EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE LAW. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING THE MESSAGE TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION, OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS MESSAGE IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE. THANK YOU.

(W0411550.1)



## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

OCTOBER 24, 2005

PTAS

\*900034466A\*

\*900034466A\*

WILLIAM L. WORDEN, ESQ. ONE MONUMENT SQUARE PIERCE ATWOOD LLP PORTLAND, ME 04101-1110

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 900034466

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
571-272-3350.

1. THIS DOCUMENT IS DEEMED NON RECORDABLE BECAUSE WE CAN NOT RECORD THE FORM PTO-1594 AS DOCUMENTATION FOR THIS CHANGE OF NAME RECORDING. REPLACE THAT PTO 1594 WITH A PAGE WITH THESE WORDS TYPED ON THE PAGE "NO DOCUMENTATION IS REQUIRED FOR A TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME" USE LARGE SIZE FONTS TO ENSURE WE CAN READ IT. AFTER THE ADJUSTEMENT, FAX



P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

ALL THESE ATTACHED PAGES (MINUS THE PTO 1594), INCLUDING THIS NOTICE OF NON RECORDATION TO THE PTAS FAX NUMBER 571-273-0140

DIANE RUSSELE, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

**RECORDED: 10/31/2005**